ORM PTO-1555 4 RE 10-1	
	9-2005 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Contractioner of Paterne 1031	03154 attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Billows Protocol Limited Bridgeturn Avenue, Wolverton, Milton Keynes Bucks, England Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other 	 2. Name and aooress of receiving party(ies): Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: Sep. 8, 2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the filing date of the application is: n/a
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/222,096 filed 9/8/2005	
Agfa case no. XP01201	
Additional num	bers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed:	
Robert A. Sabourin, Patent Counsel Agfa Corporation Law & Patent Department 200 Ballardvale Street Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069	 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41)
	 Deposit account number: 13-3377
	OT USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Robert A. Sabourin UU Name of Person Signing Image: Comparison of the second	Date
Name of Person Signing Total numb	er of pages including ctades 2003, LatisLife angeland, dout mentil 222036
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA
	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shot Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Mail Stop Assignments	

.

PATENT REEL: 017086 FRAME: 0940

XP01201

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Billows Protocol Limited ("Billows"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England is the owner of the certain rights, title and interest in and to a certain invention, in and for all countries, entitled METHOD FOR DETERMINING AN IMAGE AREA TO BE EXPOSED ON A PRINTING PLATE, as fully set forth and described in a patent application filed on September 8, 2005, preparatory to obtaining a Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS, Agfa Corporation ("Agfa"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of the above-identified patent application from Billows, in and for all countries; and

WHEREBY consideration for the transfer of said certain rights, title and interest of the patent application in and for all countries is acknowledged by both Billows and Agfa.

Billows does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Agfa all rights, title and interest in and to said patent application, in and for all countries.

AND Billows does hereby covenant and agree that they will, at any time upon request, without cost or compensation to Agfa, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and attest that I am an officer of Billows with signatory authority to execute this transaction.

Thomas Cousins Sales Manager Billows Protocol Limited

Glans

Witness

RECORDED: 10/14/2005